except the following, having a major bearing on the Company’s 
Affairs in pursuance of the above referred laws, rules, regulations, 
guidelines, standards etc.:

1.	 The Share Allotment Committee at its meeting held on 
18th August, 2024, has allotted 15,00,000 (Fifteen Lacs) equity 
shares of face value of ` 2/- each at a price of ` 21.57/- per 
equity share upon conversion of 15,00,000 (Fifteen Lacs) 
warrants allotted by the Company on preferential basis to 
persons/entities who are not forming part of the Promoter 
and Promoter Group of the Company.

2.	 The Nomination and Remuneration Committee at its meeting 
held on 06th February, 2025, has allotted 98,058 (Ninety 
Eight Thousand and Fifty Eight) equity shares of face value 
of ` 2/- each at an exercise price of ` 5/- each aggregating to 
` 4,90,290/- (Rupee Four Lacs Ninety Thousand Two Hundred 
and Ninety) under ‘Paramount Communications Limited 
Stock Incentive Plan, 2023’ to the eligible employees upon 
exercise of stock options vested to them.

3.	 The shareholders of the Company in the Annual General 
Meeting held on 19th September, 2024 approved increase 
in Authorised Share capital of the Company from existing 
` 80,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Crore) divided into 
35,00,00,000 (Thirty Five Crore) Equity Shares of ` 2/- (Rupees 
Two) each and 10,00,000 (Ten Lacs) Redeemable Preference 
Shares of ` 100/- (One Hundred) each to ` 90,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Ninety Crore) divided into 40,00,00,000 (Forty Crore) 
Equity Shares of ` 2/- (Rupees Two) each and 10,00,000